BSV is a standard, back pressure independent
safety relief valve, especially designed for
protection of small components against
excessive pressure and as a pilot valve for the
pilot operated internal safety valve, type POV.
BSV is an angle-way safety relief valve which
can operate with a very high back pressure. The
valve is designed to meet the strict quality

Nipples and gaskets
Table 13: Attention: Fittings for connections must be ordered separately
Type Code number
For stand-alone SFV 15/ SFA 15/ BSV-8: Nipples + gaskets set 148F3019
For system POV + BSV: Nipples + gaskets set 148H3453
Safety relief valves, Type BSV-8
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.10 AI183186419214en-000702 | 10
Certificates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 14: Valid approvals
Type File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
BSV
EAC RU Д-DK.БЛ08.B.03706 EAC Declaration Machinery & Equipment
TÜV 0045 202 1204 Z 00354 19 D 001(00) Pressure - Safety Certificate
EAC RU C-DK.БЛ08.B.01096_20 Pressure - Safety Certificate PED
033F0473.AD Manufacturers Declaration ATEX Danfoss
EU 033F0685.AK EU Declaration EMCD/PED Danfoss
BSV 8
BV 39409-B0 BV Marine - Safety Certificate
DNV GL TAP000000M Marine - Safety Certificate
TUV SV 17-1013 Pressure - Safety Certificate
RMRS 19.10327.266 Marine - Safety Certificate
Table 15: Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
The BSV-valves are approved in accordance with the European standard specified in the Pressure Equipment Direc-